PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7520532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI KWANG SONG	12/30/2016
DONG MIN MOON	12/30/2016
HYE WON SHIN	12/30/2016
BYOUNG SEOK MOON	12/30/2016
DAE IK KANG	12/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION	
Street Address:	Address: CJ CHEILJEDANG CENTER	
Internal Address: 330, DONGHO-RO, JUNG-GU		
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	State/Country: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 04560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17162742	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: LJONES@SBIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1077.90C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES L. BROWN, #48,576		
IGNATURE: /James L. Brown/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 060983 FRAME: 0909

507473639

source=Assignment-executed_from parent_1077-90C#page1.tif source=Assignment-executed_from parent_1077-90C#page2.tif source=Assignment-executed_from parent_1077-90C#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060983 FRAME: 0910

Attorney Docket:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Manufacturing method for powdered fermented paste** described in the Korean patent application Nos. 10-2016-0111726 filed on August 31, 2016, and 10-2016-0133632 filed on October 14, 2016, now being filed as a United States Application, and

WHEREAS, CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION, a Korean corporation, whose address is CJ Cheiljedang Center, 330, Dongho-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul 04560, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: 2016. 12.30

Address:

Song chi-knong

105-2504, Samsung Raemian Apt., 311, Anyangcheonseo-ro, Manan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 13994,

Republic of Korea

Date:	December 30, 2016		MOON DONG MIN
		Address:	MOON, Dong Min 1-203, Daemyeong Apt., 13-11, Godeok-ro 25-gil, Gangdong-gu, Seoul 05237, Republic of Korea
Date:	December 30, 2016		Shon Hye wan
		Address:	SHIN, Hye Won 3-707, Gyeongnam Apt., 110, Eonju-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06317, Republic of Korea
Date:	December 20, 2016		Moon Pynny Sak
		Address:	MOON, Byoung Seok 503-901, SaemMaeul Woobang Apt., 18, Heungan-daero 249beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14105, Republic of Korea
Date:	December 30,2016		Kan Dae Ik
		Address:	KANG, Bae Ik 1303-1304, Daewoo Apt. 1455, Jungang-ro, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 10387, Republic of Korea



Patent assignment 043375/0737

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

 Date recorded
 Reel/frame
 Pages

 Aug 23, 2017
 043375/0737
 4

Assignors SONG, CHI KWANG MOON, DONG MIN SHIN, HYE WON MOON, BYOUNG SEOK KANG, DAE IK

Assignee
CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION
DONGHO-RO, JUNG-GU
SEOUL 04560
KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF

Execution Date
Dec 30, 2016

Correspondent SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE LITTLETON, CO 80120

Properties (1 of 1 total)

RECORDED: 09/02/2022

Patent Publication Application PCT International registration

1. Manufacturing Method for Powdered Fermented Paste
Inventors: Dong Min Moon, Byoung Seok Moon, Chi Kwang Song, Hye Won Shin, Dae Ik Kang

None 20180055076 15406086

Mar 01, 2018 Jan 13, 2017

PATENT REEL: 060983 FRAME: 0913